

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TPC No. 83 of 2023****KU. KHUSHIKA SAHU *versus* TARUN SAHU****Order Sheet**

25/02/2025	Mr. Bhaskar Jha, counsel for the petitioner. Today, this case is listed for orders on default(s). A week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
------------	---