

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TPC No. 83 of 2023****KU. KHUSHIKA SAHU versus TARUN SAHU****Order Sheet**

19/11/2025	<p>Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>List this matter after 4 weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, default(s) be cured.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
<i>Priyanka</i>	