



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TPC No. 83 of 2023

KU. KHUSHIKA SAHU **versus** TARUN SAHU

Order on Board

16/03/2026	<p>Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Earlier on several occasions, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners had sought time to cure the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry, however the same has not been cured till date.</p> <p>Today the case is listed for non-compliance of the Court's orders dated 25/02/2025, 04/11/2025, 19/11/2025 and 05/01/2026, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners again seeks one week time to comply with the aforesaid orders.</p> <p>In view of the above, as a last opportunity, further two days' time is granted to the counsel for the</p>
-------------------	--

petitioners to comply with the orders dated 25/02/2025, 04/11/2025, 19/11/2025 and 05/01/2026, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge