



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TPC No. 83 of 2023KU. KHUSHIKA SAHU **versus** TARUN SAHU**Order on Board**

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2026, an application for permission to serve the notice to respondent through paper publication.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Let a paper publication be made in the Hindi newspaper having wide circulation in the area of address of the concerned respondent for service of notice to the concerned respondent, fixing a date of his appearance either personally or through his counsel before this Court, on submission of requisite process fee and copies within a period of 07 days.</p>

The notice shall clearly mention that if the concerned respondent fails to appear either personally or through his counsel on the said date, this Court shall be free to proceed *ex-parte* against him.

Registry is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard. Thereafter, the petitioner is directed to take notice from the Registry for its publication in the newspaper, as stated *supra*.

List the case after three weeks.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge